BROWNS ROAD

AM ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road to Garbolino Road
Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road to Lower Tara Road
Lower Tara Road to Tara Road
Tara Road to Browns Road
Browns Road to Baldrock Road
Baldrock Road to Gibbons Road

Gibbons Road to Kaiwaka Primary School

Kaiwaka Primary School via State Highway 1 to State Highway 12

Otamatea High School

PM ROUTE DESCRIPTION

(Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday)

Otamatea High School via State Highway 12
Kaiwaka Primary School
Kaiwaka Primary School to Gibbons Road
Gibbons Road to Baldrock Road
Baldrock Road to Browns Road
Browns Road to Tara Road
Tara Road to Lower Tara Road
Lower Tara Road to Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road

Up to Garbolino Road — Finish

7.35am
7.40am
7.45am
7.50am
8.00am
8.10am

8.15am

8.35am

3.40pm
4.00pm
4.05pm
4.10pm
4.20pm

4.25pm

4.30pm

4.35pm



PM ROUTE DESCRIPTION
(Wednesday)

Otamatea High School via State Highway 12
2130 State Highway 1
1983 State Highway 1
Kaiwaka Primary School
Kaiwaka Primary School to Gibbons Road
Gibbons Road to Baldrock Road
Baldrock Road to Browns Road
Browns Road to Tara Road
Tara Road to Lower Tara Road
Lower Tara Road to Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road

Corner Garbolino

2.00pm

2.25pm
2.30pm
2.35pm
2.40pm

2.45pm

3.00pm

3.10pm



