BROWNS ROAD

AM ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road to Garbolino Road	7.35am
Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road to Lower Tara Road	7.40am
Lower Tara Road to Tara Road	7.45am
Tara Road to Browns Road	7.50am
Browns Road to Baldrock Road	8.00am
Baldrock Road to Gibbons Road	8.10am
Gibbons Road to Kaiwaka Primary School	8.15am
Kaiwaka Primary School via State Highway 1 to State Highway 12	
Otamatea High School	8.35am

PM ROUTE DESCRIPTION (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday)

Otamatea High School via State Highway 12	3.40pm
Kaiwaka Primary School	4.00pm
Kaiwaka Primary School to Gibbons Road	4.05pm
Gibbons Road to Baldrock Road	4.10pm
Baldrock Road to Browns Road	4.20pm
Browns Road to Tara Road	4.25pm
Tara Road to Lower Tara Road	
Lower Tara Road to Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road	4.30pm
Up to Garbolino Road – Finish	4.35pm

PM ROUTE DESCRIPTION (Wednesday)

Otamatea High School via State Highway 12	2.00pm
2130 State Highway 1	
1983 State Highway 1	
Kaiwaka Primary School	2.25pm
Kaiwaka Primary School to Gibbons Road	2.30pm
Gibbons Road to Baldrock Road	2.35pm
Baldrock Road to Browns Road	2.40pm
Browns Road to Tara Road	2.45pm
Tara Road to Lower Tara Road	
Lower Tara Road to Mangawhai Kaiwaka Road	3.00pm
Corner Garbolino	3.10pm